

New Hampshire Department of Revenue Administration

2019 WARRANT

Copple Crown Village

The inhabitants of the District/Precinct of Copple Crown Village in the state of New Hampshire qualified to vote in District/Precinct affairs are hereby notified that the Annual District/Precinct Meeting will be held as follows:

Date: Thursday, April 4, 2019 Time: 7:00pm Location: Copple Crown Village District Details:

GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION

We certify and attest that on or before March 21, 2019, a true and attested copy of this document was posted at the place of meeting and at the Village Entrance Sign and the Town Site and that an original was delivered to Kelly Bisson, CCVD Clerk.

Name	Position	Signature
Laurens Told	Commissioner	Jampe Jode
Jugmia Stina	n Commissioner	Juginia Hung
nand	Commissioner	Bro
	10 ⁻¹	

215101 Copple Crown Village 2019 Warrant 3/13/2019 3:54:33 PM



Article 01 To Elect Committee Members

To see if the village district will vote to elect the following:

	5			
	Commissioner-1 year			
	Commissioner-2 year			
	Commissioner-3 year			
	Secretary-1 year Treasurer-1 year			
		Yes	No	
Article 02	Operating Budget			
	To see if the village district will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of \$114,300.00 for general municipal operations. This article does not include appropriations contained in special or individual articles addressed separately. (Majority vote required)			
		Yes	No	
Article 03	Discontinue Truck Replacement CRF			
	To see if the village district will vote to discontinue the Truck Replacement CRF fund created in 2016. There were never any funds transferred to a trustee account so no funds are to be transferred to the municipality's general fund. (Majority vote required)			
		Yes	No	
Article 04	Discontinue Water System Upgrade Fund			
	To see if the village district will vote to discontinue the Water System Upgrade Fund created in 2005. Said funds were never transferred to a trustee account so therefore there are no funds to be transferred to the municipality's general fund. (Majority vote required)			
		Yes	No	
Article 05	To Sell Property			
	To sell Copple Crown owned property. Map 210 Lot 100(210-100-00), (.28 acres) on Mountain Drive for the sum of \$1,000.00.			
		Yes	No	
Article 06	To transact any other business			
	To Transact any other business			
		Yes	No	